UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

Department of Examinations

Notification No 1 . M.Sc | T (Afternoon)

(Semester System)
Session 2015-2017

The result of the following candidates of Master of Science in Information Technology (Afternoon)
Semester System, Session 2015 — 2017 is declared as under:-.
Maximum Marks in this Examination are 2300.
This result can also be seen on the Website: www.pu.edu.pk.

Note: This notification is issued, errors and omissions excepted as a notice only. An entry
appearing in it does not in itself confer any right or privilege independently to the
grant of a proper Certificate/Degree/Diploma which will be issued under the
Regulations in due course.
“If any student is found Expelled | Rusticated or involved in any illegal activity, the
result will be quashed as per University Rules”.

EE I S I i i S S I S I

Roll No. Reqgd. No Name of Candidate Result Marks Obtd OPM CGPA Specialization

Deptt. Of Information Technology, University of the Punjab, Gujranwala Campus.

MT15201 2012-z-51511 Barira Pass 1798 78 3.45  Software
D/o Kafait Ullah Engineering

MT15202 2013-gwd-142 Saba Khaliq Pass 1765 77 3.34  Software
D/o Abdul Khaliq Engineering

MT15203 2012-stg-3 Khadija Munir Pass 1862 82 3.63  Software
D/o Muhammad Munir Engineering

MT15204 Vacant

MT15205 2012-ecg-30 Sana Pass 1907 83 3.73  Software
D/o Muhammad Ashraf Engineering

MT15206 Vacant

MT15207 2012-icg-389  Faizan Amin Pass 1730 75 3.24  Software
S/o Muhammad Amin Butt Engineering

MT15208 Vacant

MT15209 2013-pcg-93 Laila Abbas Pass 1671 73 3.04  Software
D/o Abbas Ali Rana Engineering

MT15210 Vacant

MT15211 Vacant

MT15212 2013-ggj-17 Sidra Waheed Pass 1789 79 3.44  Software
D/o Waheed Ahmed Engineering

MT15213 2013-ecg-210  Mah Rukh Pass 1671 73 3.07  Software
D/o Muhammad Yasin Engineering

MT15214 2013-ecg-384  Zauraiz Javed Pass 1726 76 3.23  Software
S/o Tahir Javed Engineering

MT15215 2015-ug-644  Saba Attig U Rahman Pass 1826 79 3.53  Software
D/o Attig U Rahman Engineering

MT15216 Vacant

MT15217 2015-ug-645  Maria Rashid Pass 1856 81 3.61  Software
D/o Abdul Rashid Abbasi Engineering

Prepared by

(Shabahat Shah)

Checked by Asstt



http://www.pu.edu.pk/

Marks Obtd OPM CGPA

Specialization

1638

1701

71

74

Left the course in 1st semester

1671

1682

1794

1533

73

73

78

67

Left the course in 1st semester

1750

1615

1691

1670

1693

1852

1604

1620

1851

1590

1519

1836

1709

1773

1758

1757

Roll No. Regd. No Name of Candidate Result
Deptt. Of Information Technology, University of the Punjab, Gujranwala Campus.
MT15218 2012-gfg-33 Tabinda Magbool Pass
D/o Magbool Ahmed

MT15219 2013-pw-61 Nida Saleem Pass
D/o Tariq Saleem

MT15220 Shakira Arif
D/o Arif Hussain

MT15221  2013-csl-72 Awais Bilal Pass
S/o Muhammad Sharif

MT15222 2013-gcc-54 Sana Ashraf Pass
D/o Muhammad Ashraf

MT15223 2014-z-62176 Igra Arshad D Pass
/o Muhammad Arshad

MT15224 2013-pcg-360 Umer Hayat Bhinder Pass
S/o Liagat Ali

MT15225 Yashfa Mazheer
D/o Mazheer Malik

MT15226 2013-pcg-27 Muhammad Musheer Ul Hagq Pass
S/o Muhammad Hanif

MT15227 2014-z-58796  Syeda Sarwat Pass
D/o Akbar Shah

MT15228 2013-pcg-53 Neelam Shahzadi Pass
D/o Musharaf Ali

MT15229 2011-pcd-12 Kashif Mushtaq Pass
S/o Muhammad Mushtagq

MT15230 2013-gfgl8 Zamen Attiq Pass
D/o Attig U Rehman

MT15231 2013-pwg-25  Samra Amin Pass
D/o Muhammad Amin

MT15232 2013-pcg-236  Tayyiba Zaheer Baig Pass
D/o Mirza Muhammad Zaheer Baig

MT15233 2013-wdg-265 Sumaira Parveen Pass
D/o GhulamRasool

MT15234 2013-pwg-75  Hafiza Mehwish Ismaeel Pass
D/o Muhammad Ismaeel

MT15235 2013-gwd-20  Sadaf Hasan Pass
D/o Hasan Muhammad

MT15236 2011-icg-272  Hafiz Inam Ur Rahman Pass
S/o Mehmood Ahmad

MT15237 2015-ug-646  Anam Javaid Pass
D/o Muhammad Javaid Qaiser

MT15238 2015-ug-647  Maria Zafar Pass
D/o Zafar Abbas

MT15239 2013-ks-355 Ahmad Hanif Pass
S/o Muhammad Hanif

MT15240 2013-pwg-98 Momna Azmat Pass
D/o Azmat Ullah

MT15241 2015-ug-648 Khansa Bano Pass
D/o Muhammad Younas

MT15242 2015-ug-649  Wagqgas Pass

Prepared by

D/o Muhammad Farooq

(Shabahat Shah)

1712

Checked by Asstt

77

70

74

73

74

81

70

71

81

69

66

80

75

78

77

76

75

2.96

3.18

3.06

3.13

3.44

2.58

3.28

2.85

3.13

3.07

3.11

3.58

2.85

2.89

3.61

2.78

2.55

3.54

3.20

3.38

3.38

3.31

3.19

Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering




Marks Obtd OPM CGPA

Specialization

1558 68
1893 83
1590 69
1541 67
1647 72
1644 72

Left the course in 2nd semester

1737 76
1638 71
1649 72
1729 75
1800 78
1702 74
1683 73

2.71

3.73

2.79

2.58

2.98

3.00

3.25

2.96

2.98

3.22

3.45

3.15

3.12

Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering
Software
Engineering

Software
Engineering

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Roll No. Regd. No Name of Candidate Result
Deptt. Of Information Technology, University of the Punjab, Gujranwala Campus.
MT15243  2013-pw-72 Saeed Ahmad Pass
S/o Muhammad Ayub

MT15244  2015-ug-650  Amina Pass
D/o Muhammad llyas

MT15245 2013-bmh-37  Safeer Raza Pass
S/o Muhammad Nazir

MT15246 2014-z-57154  Asma Shehbaz Pass
D/o Muhammad Shehbaz

MT15247 2013-pwg-81  Mugaddas Riasat Pass
D/o Riasat Ali

MT15248 2014-z-61381 Khadija Kanwal Pass
D/o Muhammad Afzal

MT15249 2013-pw-67 Maham Shahid
D/o Shahid Igbal Janjua

MT15250 2012-hch-147  Zunaira Jabeen Pass
D/o Pervaiz Igbal

MT15251 2011-gfg-53 Mariam Pass
D/o Muhammad Tufail

MT15252 2015-ug-651 Iza Arshad Pass
D/o Muhammad Arshad

MT15253 2013-gwd-125 Rukhsar Saleem Pass
D/o Muhammad Saleem

MT15254 2013-icg-254  Hassan Rafiq Pass
S/o Muhammad Rafiq

MT15255 2015-ug-652  Sajjad Murtaza Pass
S/o Aurangzeb

MT15256 2013-pcg-328 Palwiha Pass
D/o Shafgat Mehmood

DEPUTY CONTROLLER ADDITIONAL CONTROLLER
(EXAMINATIONS) (EXAMINATIONS)

UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

ASSTT. CONTROLLER (EXAMS.IV) ADMIN OFFICER (EXAMS. IV)
Senate Hall, Lahore.

The

Prepared by

21-07 _/2017.

(Shabahat Shah)

Checked by Asstt




