## UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB



Department of Examinations

Notification No 1

M.Sc I T (Afternoon) (Semester System) Session 2015-2017

The result of the following candidates of Master of Science in Information Technology (Afternoon) Semester System, Session 2015 - 2017 is declared as under:-.

Maximum Marks in this Examination are 2300.

This result can also be seen on the Website: www.pu.edu.pk.

Note: This notification is issued, errors and omissions excepted as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not in itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of a proper Certificate/Degree/Diploma which will be issued under the Regulations in due course.

"If any student is found Expelled / Rusticated or involved in any illegal activity, the result will be quashed as per University Rules".

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

<u>Roll No.</u> Deptt. Of I	Regd. No	Name of Candidate mology, University of the Punjab, Guj	Result ranwala Ca	Marks Obtd	<u>OPM</u>	<b>CGPA</b>	Specialization
MT15201	2012-z-51511	Barira D/o Kafait Ullah	Pass	1798	78	3.45	Software Engineering
MT15202	2013-gwd-142	Saba Khaliq D/o Abdul Khaliq	Pass	1765	77	3.34	Software Engineering
MT15203	2012-stg-3	Khadija Munir D/o Muhammad Munir	Pass	1862	82	3.63	Software Engineering
MT15204			Vacant				
MT15205	2012-ecg-30	Sana D/o Muhammad Ashraf	Pass	1907	83	3.73	Software Engineering
MT15206			Vacant				
MT15207	2012-icg-389	Faizan Amin S/o Muhammad Amin Butt	Pass	1730	75	3.24	Software Engineering
MT15208			Vacant				
MT15209	2013-pcg-93	Laila Abbas D/o Abbas Ali Rana	Pass	1671	73	3.04	Software Engineering
MT15210			Vacant				
MT15211			Vacant				
MT15212	2013-ggj-17	Sidra Waheed D/o Waheed Ahmed	Pass	1789	79	3.44	Software Engineering
MT15213	2013-ecg-210	Mah Rukh D/o Muhammad Yasin	Pass	1671	73	3.07	Software Engineering
MT15214	2013-ecg-384	Zauraiz Javed S/o Tahir Javed	Pass	1726	76	3.23	Software Engineering
MT15215	2015-ug-644	Saba Attiq U Rahman D/o Attiq U Rahman	Pass	1826	79	3.53	Software Engineering
MT15216			Vacant				
MT15217	2015-ug-645	Maria Rashid D/o Abdul Rashid Abbasi	Pass	1856	81	3.61	Software Engineering
Prepared by Checked by Asstt							
(Shabahat Shah)							

Roll No.	Regd. No	Name of Candidate anology, University of the Punjab, Gu	Result	Marks Obtd	<u>OPM</u>	<b>CGPA</b>	<b>Specialization</b>
MT15218	2012-gfg-33	Tabinda Maqbool  D/o Maqbool Ahmed	Pass	1638	71	2.96	Software Engineering
MT15219	2013-pw-61	Nida Saleem D/o Tariq Saleem	Pass	1701	74	3.18	Software Engineering
MT15220		Shakira Arif D/o Arif Hussain	Left the co	ourse in 1st seme	ster		
MT15221	2013-csl-72	Awais Bilal S/o Muhammad Sharif	Pass	1671	73	3.06	Software Engineering
MT15222	2013-gcc-54	Sana Ashraf D/o Muhammad Ashraf	Pass	1682	73	3.13	Software Engineering
MT15223	2014-z-62176	Iqra Arshad D /o Muhammad Arshad	Pass	1794	78	3.44	Software Engineering
MT15224	2013-pcg-360	Umer Hayat Bhinder S/o Liaqat Ali	Pass	1533	67	2.58	Software Engineering
MT15225		Yashfa Mazheer D/o Mazheer Malik	Left the course in 1st semester				
MT15226	2013-pcg-27	Muhammad Musheer Ul Haq S/o Muhammad Hanif	Pass	1750	77	3.28	Software Engineering
MT15227	2014-z-58796	Syeda Sarwat D/o Akbar Shah	Pass	1615	70	2.85	Software Engineering
MT15228	2013-pcg-53	Neelam Shahzadi D/o Musharaf Ali	Pass	1691	74	3.13	Software Engineering
MT15229	2011-pcd-12	Kashif Mushtaq S/o Muhammad Mushtaq	Pass	1670	73	3.07	Software Engineering
MT15230	2013-gfg18	Zamen Attiq D/o Attiq U Rehman	Pass	1693	74	3.11	Software Engineering
MT15231	2013-pwg-25	Samra Amin D/o Muhammad Amin	Pass	1852	81	3.58	Software Engineering
MT15232	2013-pcg-236	Tayyiba Zaheer Baig D/o Mirza Muhammad Zaheer Baig	Pass	1604	70	2.85	Software Engineering
MT15233	2013-wdg-265	Sumaira Parveen D/o GhulamRasool	Pass	1620	71	2.89	Software Engineering
MT15234	2013-pwg-75	Hafiza Mehwish Ismaeel D/o Muhammad Ismaeel	Pass	1851	81	3.61	Software Engineering
MT15235	2013-gwd-20	Sadaf Hasan D/o Hasan Muhammad	Pass	1590	69	2.78	Software Engineering
MT15236	2011-icg-272	Hafiz Inam Ur Rahman S/o Mehmood Ahmad	Pass	1519	66	2.55	Software Engineering
MT15237	2015-ug-646	Anam Javaid D/o Muhammad Javaid Qaiser	Pass	1836	80	3.54	Software Engineering
MT15238	2015-ug-647	Maria Zafar D/o Zafar Abbas	Pass	1709	75	3.20	Software Engineering
MT15239	2013-ks-355	Ahmad Hanif S/o Muhammad Hanif	Pass	1773	78	3.38	Software Engineering
MT15240	2013-pwg-98	Momna Azmat D/o Azmat Ullah	Pass	1758	77	3.38	Software Engineering
MT15241	2015-ug-648	Khansa Bano D/o Muhammad Younas	Pass	1757	76	3.31	Software Engineering
MT15242	2015-ug-649	Waqas D/o Muhammad Farooq	Pass	1712	75	3.19	Software Engineering
Prepared by	(Shabahat S	 Shah)		Checked by Asst	t		

(Shabahat Shah)

<u>Roll No.</u> Dentt, Of I	<u>Regd. No</u> nformation Tech	Name of Candidate nnology, University of the Punjab, Gu	<u>Result</u> iranwala Ca	Marks Obtd	<u>OPM</u>	<b>CGPA</b>	<b>Specialization</b>
MT15243	2013-pw-72	Saeed Ahmad S/o Muhammad Ayub	Pass	1558	68	2.71	Software Engineering
MT15244	2015-ug-650	Amina D/o Muhammad Ilyas	Pass	1893	83	3.73	Software Engineering
MT15245	2013-bmh-37	Safeer Raza S/o Muhammad Nazir	Pass	1590	69	2.79	Software Engineering
MT15246	2014-z-57154	Asma Shehbaz D/o Muhammad Shehbaz	Pass	1541	67	2.58	Software Engineering
MT15247	2013-pwg-81	Muqaddas Riasat D/o Riasat Ali	Pass	1647	72	2.98	Software Engineering
MT15248	2014-z-61381	Khadija Kanwal D/o Muhammad Afzal	Pass	1644	72	3.00	Software Engineering
MT15249	2013-pw-67	Maham Shahid D/o Shahid Iqbal Janjua	Left the co	ourse in 2nd semo	ester		
MT15250	2012-hch-147	Zunaira Jabeen D/o Pervaiz Iqbal	Pass	1737	76	3.25	Software Engineering
MT15251	2011-gfg-53	Mariam D/o Muhammad Tufail	Pass	1638	71	2.96	Software Engineering
MT15252	2015-ug-651	Iza Arshad D/o Muhammad Arshad	Pass	1649	72	2.98	Software Engineering
MT15253	2013-gwd-125	Rukhsar Saleem D/o Muhammad Saleem	Pass	1729	75	3.22	Software Engineering
MT15254	2013-icg-254	Hassan Rafiq S/o Muhammad Rafiq	Pass	1800	78	3.45	Software Engineering
MT15255	2015-ug-652	Sajjad Murtaza S/o Aurangzeb	Pass	1702	74	3.15	Software Engineering
MT15256	2013-pcg-328	Palwiha D/o Shafqat Mehmood	Pass	1683	73	3.12	Software Engineering

DEPUTY CONTROLLER<br/>(EXAMINATIONS)ADDITIONAL CONTROLLER<br/>(EXAMINATIONS)CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS<br/>UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

 $\begin{subarray}{ll} \textbf{ASSTT. CONTROLLER} \ (EXAMS.IV) \ \textbf{ADMIN OFFICER} \ (EXAMS.\,IV) \\ Senate \ Hall, \ Lahore. \end{subarray}$ 

The <u>21-07</u> /2017.	
Prepared by (Shabahat Shah)	Checked by Asstt